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No. 316 

DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS 
20 March 2008 

FILM AND PUBLICATION BOARD 

FILMS AND PUBLICA TlONS ACT, 1996 

The Film and Publication Board has, in terms of section 18(4)(a)(ii) of the Films and Publications Act, 1996, as 
amended, classified the films listed below XI8 - RESTRICTED TO ADULTS ONLY. 

The films contain scenes of explicit sexual conduct and may be distributed only by a holder of a licence to conduct the 
business of adult premises, issued by a licensing authority in terms of Item 2(h) of the Business Act, No. 71 of 1991, 
registered with the Film and Publication Board, subject to the conditions set out in section 24(2) of the Films and 
Publications Act. 

DATE 
05/02/2008 
05/02/2008 
05/02/2008 

05/02/2008 1 HUNG HOUSE HUSBAND I ADULT WORLD 
05/02/2008 1 NUTTIN' BU77 TITS 'N ASS # 2 1 ADULT WORLD I 
05/02/2008 
05/02/2008 

TITLE 
THE BIGGER THE BE77ER 
DUNGEON GANG BANG 
ASS PARADE # 13 

DISTRIBUTOR 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 

FUCK 'N TIGHT HOLES 
SEDUCTION - 

J 

ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ALLECAT VIDEO SA 
ALLECAT VlDEO SA 
ALLECAT VlDEO SA 

ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 

W E  SLU77-Y #.3 

COLLECTORS EDITION 

ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 

08/02/2008 
08/02/2008 
08/02/2008 
08/02/2008 
08/02/2008 
08/02/2008 
08/02/2008 

BIMBO CLUB BIG BOOBS 
SANDY'S CLUB VOLUME 3 
TEMPER 2 
FOOTSIE BABES 2 
DP INSIDE 
DP FANATICS VOLUME 2 
FILTHY GIRLS 

A LLECAT VIDEO SA 
ALLECAT VIDEO SA , 

ALLECAT VIDEO SA 
ALLECAT VlDEO SA 
ALLECA T VIDEO SA 
ALLECAT VIDEO SA . 
ALLECAT VIDEO SA 
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1 08/02/2008 1 STORY OF VlRGlNlE I ADULT WORLD 

08/02/2008 
08102.08 
08/02/2008 
08/02/2008 
08/02/2008 

MAGIG BLONDES 
LOADED 
OPEN AIR PLEASURE 
FUCK VIP - LSD 
FUCK VIP - EXTACY 

L 

1 8/02/2008 
18/02/2008 
18/02/2008 
18/02/2008 

1 16/02/2008 i SOLE DESIRES 
I 

I ADULT WORLD 

A LLECA T VIDEO SA 
ALLECAT VIDEO SA 
A LLECA T VIDEO SA 
ALLECA T VIDEO SA 
ALLECAT VIDEO SA 

NO WHITE ASS # 16 
BIG COCK CRAZY 
JENNA'S AMERICAN SEX STAR 2007 
ASHL YNN & FRIENDS # 2 

ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 

18/02/2008 
18/02/2008 
18/02/2008 

.~ . ~. - ~ ~~~~~ . - 

1 18/02/2008 1 INTERVIEW WITH AN ENEMA 1 ADULT WORLD 

ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 

59 SECONDS 
TERA GOES SOLO 
CITY SEX 

ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 

18/02/2008 
18/02/2008 
18/02/2008 

FETISH WORLD # 6 
HOMIGBIENEN 
SPIEL MlK MlR 

18/02/2008 
18/02/2008 
18/02/2008 
18/02/2008 
18/02/2008 
18/02/2008 
18/02/2008 
18/02/2008 
18/02/2008 
18/02/2008 
18/02/2008 
18/02/2008 
18/02/2008 
18/02/2008 
1 8/02/2008 
18/02/2008 
22/02/2008 
22/02/2008 
22/02/2008 
22/02/2008 
22/02/2008 
22/02/2008 
22/02/2008 
22/02/2008 
22/02/2008 
22/02/2008 
22/02/2008 
22/02/2008 
22/02/2008 
22/02/2008 

MOM'S CREAM PIE # 2 
MILFS WHO LOVES BLACK COCK # 2 
MILF-'S AND THEIR TOYS 
SNOW BO7-lOMS # 2 
LESBIAN CONTROL 
SOLE MATES 
CUM HUNGRY 
CHEA TlNG WIVES TALES # 7 
BUSTY BONDAGE DOLLS 
THE DIESEL HAS LANDED 
BREAKUP SEX 
SHE LIKES IT BIG # 2 
ALLURE 
PHA 777' DIMES SI7-llNG ON DUBS 
RING MY BELL 
WHAT'S CRACKING # 3 
MILFS TAKE DIESEL 
DESTIN Y 
SLANT EYED SLUTS 
NUBIANLUVA 
HOT ASIAN FEVER 
MOMMY FUCKS BEST # 3 
TOP GUNS # 8 
WHEN GIRLS PLAY # 6 
BIG B U R  TEASE # 2 
IST TIME BLACK AMETEURS # 2 
NAUGHTY NYMPHS 
REAL ADVENTURES 100 
A THORN IN MY ASS 
THE TRIP 

ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
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22/02/2008 
22/02/2008 
22/02/2008 
22/02/2008 
22/02/2008 
22/02/2008 

DEBBIE LOVES DALLAS 
BOOTYLICIOUS 
DIRTY SQUIRTY SLUTS # 2 
BEAST 
ASS PARADE # I5 
SHE - MALE SAMBA MANIA # 33 

ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 
ADULT WORLD 




